

FELKER PIPING PRODUCTS

A DIVISION OF FELKER BROTHERS CORP.

ISO 9001 Certified

22 North Chestnut Avenue, Marshfield, Wisconsin 54449
Telephone 715-384-3121 • Fax 715-387-6837
www.felkerbrothers.com

July 3, 2013

To Our Valued Customer:

Re: Felker Brothers Base Price Increase

Effective with new orders starting July 8, 2013, Felker Brothers Corporation will be increasing all base prices by approximately 10% on pipe products. Please contact your Felker Brothers' sales representative with any questions.

Thank you for your continued support of Felker Brothers Corporation. We look forward to providing you with the industry's highest quality products and service.

Sincerely,

FELKER BROTHERS CORPORATION

Randy Krogman Sales Manager

Randy Brogman

kat